UW-River Falls (1-2,0-0 WIAC) -vs- St. Olaf (1-4,0-0 MIAC)

11/20/24 at Skoglund Athletic Center, Northfield, MN

Date: 11/20/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘? d;;ngi"sg UW-River Falls 30 39 69
Site: Skoglund Athletic Center, Northfield, MN St. Olaf 19 31 50
Referees: Tyler Vreize, Phil Ayeni, Joshua Schoaf
UW-River Falls 69
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Johnson,Zac * 29 8-16 1-4 3-5 0-7 7 0 2 2 0 1 20
11  Thompson,Micah % 22 4-9 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 3 1 2 0 0 9
32 Anderson,Mason * 20 3-7 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 7
24  Adams,Drew & 23 14 0-0 0-2 1-9 10 2 1 3 0 1 2
05 Merritt,Regan * 21 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 0 1 1 0
01  Butler,Jacob 18 8-11 2-2 2-2 3-3 6 2 0 0 1 2 20
34 Tengblad,Reid 12 1-5 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 4
04 Wanguhu,Jeremy 14 1-2 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
02  Wright,Bennett 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
14  Postel,Reggie 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
13  Sullivan,Sean 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
03 Havlik,Owen 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
00 Renta,Mateo 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 1 0 0 0
20 Deluca,Nick 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Tengblad,Drew 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-64 4-13 9-15 12-30 42 15 9 8 3 8 69
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-32 37.50 % 2-10 20.00 % 4-7 57.14 %
Second Half 16-32 50.00 % 2-3 66.67 % 5-8 62.50 %
Total 28-64 43.8 % 4-13 30.8% 9-15 60.0 %
Technical Fouls: (1)
Butler,Jacob Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 0
St. Olaf 50
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Kirk,Kobe * 34 5-16 0-2 4-4 1-5 6 2 1 3 1 1 14
32 Mertes,Jachin o 27 3-10 0-4 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 0 1 1 6
11 Willis,Chris * 30 1-3 1-2 1-2 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 1 4
23  Uhl,A] o 16 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 2
22 Walker,Dashiel * 13 0-4 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
02 Metcalf,Addison 19 4-6 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 9
44 Strinmoen,Jaxon 19 3-3 1-1 0-1 3-0 3 2 2 1 0 0 7
21  Roche,Liam 10 1-3 0-1 2-4 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 0 4
10 Lamb,Rex 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
01  Tostrud,Luther 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Polasky,James 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Higgins,Aidan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
20  Aarness,Mason 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Siotas,Georgios 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
31 Madigan,Liam 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-53 3-17 9-13 5-27 32 13 6 13 2 4 50
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-30 30.00 % 1-11 9.09 % 0-0 0.00%



Second Half 10-23 43.48 % 2-6 33.33 % 9-13 69.23 %

Total 19-53 35.8 % 3-17 17.6 % 9-13 69.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: UW-River Falls

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Olaf

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ZAC
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ZAC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MERRITT,REGAN
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ZAC

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ZAC

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,DREW
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,MASON

FOUL by THOMPSON,MICAH
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ZAC
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ZAC(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MICAH
SUB IN by TENGBLAD,REID
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,MASON(in the paint)

FOUL by MERRITT,REGAN
SUB OUT by MERRITT,REGAN
SUB IN by WANGUHU,JEREMY

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,DREW

MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,MASON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,MASON

MISS 3PTR by WANGUHU,JEREMY

STEAL by ANDERSON,MASON

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,MASON

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,DREW

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MASON
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,SEAN

MISS JUMPER by TENGBLAD,REID(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TENGBLAD,REID

GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,DREW
ASSIST by TENGBLAD,REID

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ZAC
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ZAC(in the paint)

19:39

19:29

19:09
19:00
19:00
18:52

18:29

18:17

18:09
17:57
17:42
17:42
17:23
17:17
16:43
16:43
16:43
16:28
16:22
16:22
16:22
16:20

16:01

15:57
15:35
15:35
15:19

15:04
14:59
14:59
14:59
14:59
14:59
14:59
14:59
14:43
14:43
14:23

14:15

14:12
14:12

0-2

0-4

2-4

4-4

6-4

H2

H 4

H2

V2

MISS JUMPER by UHL,AJ

REBOUND DEF by UHL,AJ
MISS JUMPER by KIRK,KOBE

STEAL by WILLIS,CHRIS
GOOD LAYUP by UHL,A]J(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by WALKER,DASHIEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,CHRIS
GOOD JUMPER by KIRK,KOBE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WALKER,DASHIEL(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by MERTES,JACHIN

MISS JUMPER by KIRK,KOBE

REBOUND DEF by MERTES,JACHIN

TURNOVER by KIRK,KOBE

REBOUND DEF by KIRK,KOBE

MISS 3PTR by MERTES,JACHIN

FOUL by KIRK,KOBE

SUB OUT by WALKER,DASHIEL
SUB IN by METCALF,ADDISON
SUB OUT by UHL,A]

SUB IN by ROCHE,LIAM

BLOCK by MERTES,JACHIN

MISS JUMPER by MERTES,JACHIN

FOUL by MERTES,JACHIN



GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ZAC

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,DREW
MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,DREW(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WANGUHU,JEREMY

MISS FT by WANGUHU,JEREMY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WANGUHU,JEREMY

MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,DREW(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,SEAN
SUB OUT by ADAMS,DREW
SUB OUT by TENGBLAD,REID
SUB IN by BUTLER,JACOB
SUB IN by HAVLIK,OWEN
SUB IN by THOMPSON,MICAH
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ZAC
SUB IN by WRIGHT,BENNETT

MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,MICAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,MICAH
MISS 3PTR by HAVLIK,OWEN

GOOD FT by BUTLER,JACOB

SUB OUT by WANGUHU,JEREMY
SUB IN by RENTA,MATEO
GOOD FT by BUTLER,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,JACOB

GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,BENNETT (fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by THOMPSON,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,BENNETT

MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,MICAH(in the paint)

STEAL by BUTLER,JACOB

MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,BENNETT(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BUTLER,JACOB
ASSIST by RENTA,MATEO

MISS LAYUP by HAVLIK,OWEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RENTA,MATEO

GOOD 3PTR by BUTLER,JACOB

ASSIST by RENTA,MATEO

FOUL by RENTA,MATEO

7-4

8-4

8-6

9-6

10-6

12-6

V3

V4

V2

V3

V4

V6

V4
V7

V5

V 8

MISS 3PTR by ROCHE,LIAM

FOUL by WILLIS,CHRIS

TURNOVER by ROCHE,LIAM
FOUL by ROCHE,LIAM

SUB OUT by MERTES,JACHIN
SUB IN by STRINMOEN,JAXON
SUB OUT by WILLIS,CHRIS
SUB IN by LAMB,REX

REBOUND DEF by METCALF,ADDISON
GOOD LAYUP by METCALF,ADDISON(in the paint)
FOUL by ROCHE,LIAM

SUB OUT by KIRK,KOBE
SUB IN by TOSTRUD,LUTHER

SUB OUT by ROCHE,LIAM
SUB IN by UHL,AJ
MISS LAYUP by METCALF,ADDISON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by UHL,AJ

REBOUND DEF by UHL,AJ
TURNOVER by UHL,A]

REBOUND DEF by LAMB,REX

MISS 3PTR by UHL,A]

REBOUND OFF by STRINMOEN,JAXON

GOOD TIPIN by STRINMOEN,JAXON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LAMB,REX(in the paint)



SUB OUT by RENTA,MATEO 08:02

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,BENNETT 08:02
SUB OUT by HAVLIK,OWEN 08:02
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MICAH 08:02
SUB IN by MERRITT,REGAN 08:02
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ZAC 08:02
SUB IN by ANDERSON,MASON 08:02
SUB IN by TENGBLAD,REID 08:02
07:53 TURNOVER by LAMB,REX
STEAL by BUTLER,JACOB 07:53
GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,JACOB(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:50 20-10 V 10
07:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:50 SUB OUT by TOSTRUD,LUTHER
07:50 SUB OUT by METCALF,ADDISON
07:50 SUB IN by WALKER,DASHIEL
07:50 SUB IN by KIRK,KOBE
07:28 MISS 3PTR by KIRK,KOBE
REBOUND DEF by TENGBLAD,REID --
07:16 SUB OUT by LAMB,REX
07:16 SUB IN by WILLIS,CHRIS
07:11 FOUL by STRINMOEN,JAXON
MISS FT by JOHNSON,ZAC 07:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
MISS FT by JOHNSON,ZAC 07:11
== REBOUND DEF by KIRK,KOBE
07:04 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,DASHIEL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ZAC(in the paint) 06:46 22-10 V12
06:34 MISS 3PTR by WILLIS,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by STRINMOEN,JAXON
06:20 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,DASHIEL
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MASON --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ZAC 06:10
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BUTLER,JACOB 06:05
SUB IN by ADAMS,DREW 06:05
05:44 MISS LAYUP by KIRK,KOBE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:41 SUB OUT by STRINMOEN,JAXON
05:41 SUB IN by MERTES,JACHIN
05:35 MISS 3PTR by MERTES,JACHIN
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,DREW --
TURNOVER by ADAMS,DREW 05:23
05:23 STEAL by MERTES,JACHIN
FOUL by ANDERSON,MASON 05:19
SUB OUT by TENGBLAD,REID 05:19
SUB IN by THOMPSON,MICAH 05:19
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MASON 05:19
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,SEAN 05:19
05:06 MISS JUMPER by KIRK,KOBE
REBOUND DEF by MERRITT,REGAN ==
04:54 SUB OUT by WALKER,DASHIEL
04:54 SUB IN by TOSTRUD,LUTHER
TURNOVER by ADAMS,DREW 04:46
04:19 MISS JUMPER by KIRK,KOBE
REBOUND DEF by MERRITT,REGAN --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ZAC 03:55
REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,DREW --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ZAC 03:49
-- REBOUND DEF by TOSTRUD,LUTHER
FOUL by SULLIVAN,SEAN 03:37

03:37 SUB OUT by TOSTRUD,LUTHER



SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ZAC

SUB OUT by ADAMS,DREW

SUB IN by BUTLER,JACOB

SUB IN by WANGUHU,JEREMY

GOOD LAYUP by WANGUHU,JEREMY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,MICAH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,MICAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,JACOB

GOOD TIPIN by BUTLER,JACOB(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,JACOB(in the paint)
BLOCK by BUTLER,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,JACOB
MISS 3PTR by MERRITT,REGAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: UW-River Falls

22-12
24-12
24-14
26-14
26-17

28-17
28-19
30-19

V10
V12
V10
V12
V9

Vi1
V9
Vi1

SUB OUT by UHL,AJ]
SUB IN by METCALF,ADDISON
SUB IN by POLASKY,JAMES

GOOD LAYUP by MERTES,JACHIN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by METCALF,ADDISON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by METCALF,ADDISON

GOOD JUMPER by KIRK,KOBE

MISS JUMPER by KIRK,KOBE

REBOUND DEF by MERTES,JACHIN
MISS 3PTR by MERTES,JACHIN

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Olaf

SUB OUT by BUTLER,JACOB

SUB OUT by WANGUHU,JEREMY

SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,SEAN

SUB IN by JOHNSON,ZAC

SUB IN by ADAMS,DREW

SUB IN by ANDERSON,MASON

MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,DREW(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,MICAH
ASSIST by MERRITT,REGAN

MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,MICAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,MICAH
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,MICAH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ZAC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ZAC
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ZAC(in the paint)

BLOCK by MERRITT,REGAN
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,DREW
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ZAC

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ZAC
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,MICAH(in the paint)

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:42
19:31
19:15
18:53
18:40

18:30
18:18
18:12

17:50

17:42
17:34
17:34
17:21
17:21
17:09

30-21
32-21

32-23

V9
V11

V9

16:57 34-23 V11

SUB OUT by POLASKY,JAMES
SUB IN by UHL,AJ

REBOUND DEF by UHL,AJ
GOOD LAYUP by MERTES,JACHIN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by KIRK,KOBE

REBOUND DEF by UHL,AJ
GOOD JUMPER by KIRK,KOBE

REBOUND DEF by METCALF,ADDISON

MISS JUMPER by MERTES,JACHIN

REBOUND DEF by KIRK,KOBE
MISS 3PTR by METCALF,ADDISON

STEAL by KIRK,KOBE
MISS 3PTR by MERTES,JACHIN



ASSIST by JOHNSON,ZAC --

16:57 FOUL by UHL,AJ
MISS FT by THOMPSON,MICAH 16:57
-- REBOUND DEF by MERTES,JACHIN
16:50 MISS JUMPER by WILLIS,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,DREW --
FOUL by THOMPSON,MICAH 16:32
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,MICAH 16:32
16:32 SUB OUT by UHL,AJ
16:32 SUB IN by ROCHE,LIAM
16:01 MISS JUMPER by ROCHE,LIAM
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,DREW --
15:53 FOUL by KIRK,KOBE
15:53 SUB OUT by WILLIS,CHRIS
15:53 SUB IN by LAMB,REX
SUB OUT by MERRITT,REGAN 15:53
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MICAH 15:53
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MASON 15:53
SUB IN by WRIGHT,BENNETT 15:53
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,SEAN 15:53
SUB IN by TENGBLAD,REID 15:53
FOUL by ADAMS,DREW 15:49
TURNOVER by ADAMS,DREW 15:49
15:37 MISS LAYUP by LAMB,REX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,DREW =
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ZAC 15:31
SUB OUT by ADAMS,DREW 15:31
SUB IN by BUTLER,JACOB 15:31
SUB IN by WANGUHU,JEREMY 15:31
15:31 FOUL by ROCHE,LIAM
MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,JACOB 15:08
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
15:06 SUB OUT by METCALF,ADDISON
15:06 SUB IN by WALKER,DASHIEL
MISS JUMPER by TENGBLAD,REID(in the paint) 14:53
-- REBOUND DEF by KIRK,KOBE
14:40 MISS LAYUP by MERTES,JACHIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,SEAN --
MISS LAYUP by TENGBLAD,REID(in the paint) 14:25
-- REBOUND DEF by MERTES,JACHIN
14:07 TURNOVER by KIRK,KOBE
14:07 SUB OUT by MERTES,JACHIN
14:07 SUB IN by STRINMOEN,JAXON
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,BENNETT 14:07
SUB OUT by TENGBLAD,REID 14:07
SUB IN by THOMPSON,MICAH 14:07
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ZAC 14:07
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,MICAH(in the paint) 13:47 36-23 V13
ASSIST by JOHNSON,ZAC =
13:47 FOUL by WALKER,DASHIEL
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,MICAH 13:47 37-23 V14
FOUL by THOMPSON,MICAH 13:21
13:20 MISS FT by ROCHE,LIAM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MICAH 13:20
SUB IN by ADAMS,DREW 13:20
13:20 37-24 V13 GOOD FT by ROCHE,LIAM
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,ZAC 13:10 40-24 V16
ASSIST by ADAMS,DREW =
FOUL by ADAMS,DREW 12:53
12:53 MISS FT by ROCHE,LIAM

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



12:53 SUB OUT by LAMB,REX

12:53 SUB IN by WILLIS,CHRIS
12:53 40-25 V 15 GOOD FT by ROCHE,LIAM
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ZAC(in the paint) 12:38 42-25 V17
FOUL by SULLIVAN,SEAN 12:09

12:08 42-26 V 16 GOOD FT by KIRK,KOBE
12:08 42-27 V 15 GOOD FT by KIRK,KOBE

MISS LAYUP by SULLIVAN,SEAN(in the paint) 11:46
SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,SEAN 11:44
SUB IN by HAVLIK,OWEN 11:44

= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
11:31 42-29 V13 GOOD LAYUP by KIRK,KOBE(in the paint)

11:15 FOUL by WALKER,DASHIEL
MISS FT by ADAMS,DREW 11:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
MISS FT by ADAMS,DREW 11:14
= REBOUND DEF by WALKER,DASHIEL
11:10 42-31 V11 GOOD LAYUP by ROCHE,LIAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)
= ASSIST by WALKER,DASHIEL
GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,JACOB(in the paint) 10:46 44-31 V13
10:26 TURNOVER by ROCHE,LIAM
STEAL by ADAMS,DREW 10:26
MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,JACOB(in the paint) 10:20
10:20 BLOCK by KIRK,KOBE
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,JACOB =
GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,JACOB(in the paint) 10:09 46-31 V15
FOUL by BUTLER,JACOB 10:05
FOUL by HAVLIK,OWEN 09:57
SUB OUT by BUTLER,JACOB 09:57
SUB OUT by WANGUHU,JEREMY 09:57
SUB IN by MERRITT,REGAN 09:57
SUB IN by TENGBLAD,REID 09:57
SUB OUT by HAVLIK,OWEN 09:57
SUB IN by ANDERSON,MASON 09:57

09:57 46-32 V 14 GOOD FT by WALKER,DASHIEL
09:57 46-33 V 13 GOOD FT by WALKER,DASHIEL

09:57 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by TENGBLAD,REID(in the paint) 09:49
09:48 SUB OUT by ROCHE,LIAM
09:48 SUB OUT by WALKER,DASHIEL
09:48 SUB IN by TOSTRUD,LUTHER
09:48 SUB IN by MERTES,JACHIN

-- REBOUND DEF by ROCHE,LIAM
09:34 46-35 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by STRINMOEN,JAXON(in the paint)
= ASSIST by KIRK,KOBE

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,MASON(in the paint) 09:08 48-35 V 13
08:39 48-37 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by MERTES,JACHIN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by TENGBLAD,REID(in the paint) 08:19 50-37 V13
08:01 MISS JUMPER by KIRK,KOBE
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ZAC --
07:55 FOUL by WILLIS,CHRIS
GOOD FT by TENGBLAD,REID(fastbreak) 07:55 51-37 V 14
GOOD FT by TENGBLAD,REID(fastbreak) 07:55 52-37 V15
07:34 52-39 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by KIRK,KOBE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,MASON(in the paint) 07:09 54-39 V15
06:41 MISS 3PTR by TOSTRUD,LUTHER
REBOUND DEF by TENGBLAD,REID =
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:30
SUB OUT by TENGBLAD,REID 06:30
SUB IN by THOMPSON,MICAH 06:30
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,MASON 06:16 57-39 V18

05:54 MISS 3PTR by KIRK,KOBE



-- REBOUND OFF by STRINMOEN,JAXON
05:48 57-42 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIS,CHRIS
== ASSIST by STRINMOEN,JAXON

MISS LAYUP by MERRITT,REGAN(in the paint) 05:28
= REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,CHRIS

05:21 TURNOVER by WILLIS,CHRIS

STEAL by MERRITT,REGAN 05:21
05:18 FOUL by STRINMOEN,JAXON

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ZAC(fastbreak) 05:18 58-42 V 16
05:18 SUB OUT by TOSTRUD,LUTHER
05:18 SUB IN by METCALF,ADDISON

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ZAC(fastbreak) 05:18 59-42 V17

SUB OUT by ADAMS,DREW 05:18

SUB IN by BUTLER,JACOB 05:18

FOUL by MERRITT,REGAN 05:18
05:18 59-43 V 16 GOOD FT by WILLIS,CHRIS(fastbreak)
05:18 MISS FT by WILLIS,CHRIS(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MICAH --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ZAC(in the paint) 05:01
-- REBOUND DEF by KIRK,KOBE
04:49 59-46 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by STRINMOEN,JAXON
-- ASSIST by METCALF,ADDISON

FOUL by WRIGHT,BENNETT 04:49
SUB OUT by MERRITT,REGAN 04:49
SUB IN by WRIGHT,BENNETT 04:49
04:49 MISS FT by STRINMOEN,JAXON
REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,JACOB =
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ZAC(in the paint) 04:26 61-46 V 15
04:11 MISS JUMPER by KIRK,KOBE
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ZAC --
MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,JACOB(in the paint) 03:43
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,JACOB --
GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,JACOB(in the paint) 03:35 63-46 V 17

03:24 63-48 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by METCALF,ADDISON(in the paint)
= ASSIST by STRINMOEN,JAXON

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ZAC(in the paint) 03:01 65-48 V 17
FOUL TECH by BUTLER,JACOB 02:59
02:59 65-49 V 16 GOOD FT by KIRK,KOBE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by BUTLER,JACOB 02:59
SUB IN by ADAMS,DREW 02:59
02:59 65-50 V 15 GOOD FT by KIRK,KOBE(fastbreak)
02:43 MISS LAYUP by KIRK,KOBE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KIRK,KOBE
02:32 TURNOVER by STRINMOEN,JAXON
STEAL by JOHNSON,ZAC 02:32
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ZAC(in the paint) 02:06 67-50 V 17
01:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:57 SUB OUT by METCALF,ADDISON
01:57 SUB OUT by WILLIS,CHRIS
01:57 SUB OUT by KIRK,KOBE
01:57 SUB OUT by MERTES,JACHIN
01:57 SUB OUT by STRINMOEN,JAXON
01:57 SUB IN by HIGGINS,AIDAN
01:57 SUB IN by AARNESS,MASON
01:57 SUB IN by SIOTAS,GEORGIOS
01:57 SUB IN by MADIGAN,LIAM
01:57 SUB IN by POLASKY,JAMES
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,BENNETT 01:57
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MICAH 01:57
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ZAC 01:57
SUB OUT by ADAMS,DREW 01:57

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MASON 01:57



SUB IN by RENTA,MATEO
SUB IN by HAVLIK,OWEN
SUB IN by POSTEL,REGGIE
SUB IN by DELUCA,NICK
SUB IN by TENGBLAD,DREW

TURNOVER by RENTA,MATEO

STEAL by POSTEL,REGGIE
MISS 3PTR by DELUCA,NICK

STEAL by HAVLIK,OWEN
GOOD LAYUP by POSTEL,REGGIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by RENTA,MATEO

BLOCK by TENGBLAD,DREW
MISS LAYUP by RENTA,MATEO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RENTA,MATEO
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TURNOVER by HIGGINS,AIDAN
STEAL by SIOTAS,GEORGIOS

TURNOVER by SIOTAS,GEORGIOS

REBOUND DEF by MADIGAN,LIAM
TURNOVER by HIGGINS,AIDAN

MISS JUMPER by POLASKY,JAMES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by POLASKY,JAMES



